AREM0-8164 is designed for PICMG 1.0/1 .3
with 8-slot backplane that is 4U full size in
dustrial node chassis built with two 5.25"
HOD driver space for CD/DVD-ROM, two in
ternal 3.5" HOD driver bays and replaceable
air filter for easy maintenance. AREM0-8164
equips two USB interface on front panel, and
also high wattage PS/2 form factor PSU. The

power supply, easy for changing defected
power supply
• ORDERING GUIDE
• AREM0-8164
8-slot full-size industrial node chassis
• AREM0-8164/8
8-slot full-size industrial black node chassis
al
-
Q:j�j:j;l41 -
Construction
Drive Bay
Card Retainer
Air Filter
Cooling Fan
Indicator
Switch
Speaker
Connector
Standard Color
Dimension
Weight
Backplane
Heavy-duty steel
External: 5.25" x2
Internal: 3.5" HOD x2
Two locations for one card retainer
One replaceable air filter at the front door
One 12cm ball-bearing fan
Power on/offx1, HOD x1
Power on/off x1, System reset x1
One 8� speaker
2 USB ports on the front panel
Silver, Black
330(W) x 420 8(0) x 172(H) mm; 12 99"(W) x 16 56"(0) x 6 77"(H)
Net 10 kg (22 1 lb); Gross 9.5 kg (20 9 lb)
PBP-08P41: 8-slot I PC le (3), PCl(4), PCI-X(O)] PICMG 1.3 backplane
PBP-08A4: 8-slot IPCl(7). PCI-X(O)] active PICMG 1.3 backplane
PBP-07P4 : 8-slot IPCle (2). PC1(7), PCI-X(O)] PICMG 1.3 backplane
l=Z•S@:j;j..il)ijijtj- PLUTO-D3501 PJ optional
Maximum output
Output Voltage & Current
Input Voltage
Input Frequency
Input Current
Efficiency
MTBF
EMI & Safety Approval
Tern perature/H um id ity
Dimension (WxDxH)
350W active PFC
+5V@12A; +12V1@18A; +12V2@18A; +3.3V@18A;-12V@0.3A,
+5Vsb@2.5A
90V - 264V AC, full range
50 - 60Hz
8A@115V, 8A@230V
> 80%
100,000 hrs
UL, TUV, CE , FCC, CB, VCCI, 80PLUS
Operating: 5 - 500C, 20 - 85%RH
Storage: -40 - 700C, 10 - 95%RH
150 x 140 x 86 mm; 5.9" x 55" x 3.4"
l=iM+)i;JtNIM=ia -
Operating Temperature o to +55'C
Storage Temperature
Relative Humidity
Vibration
-20 to +BO'C
5% to 95%, non-condensing
5-7 Hz: 0.5" double amplitude displacement
7-2000 Hz: 1.5g acceleration
(lst�rel 1, rue Leonard de Vinci 91220 Le Plessis-Pate J +33 1 69 88 85 29 J contact@styrel.fr J www.styrel.fr
FEATURE